

Event and In-Kind Donors

4imprint, Inc. A-One Tax

American Chiller Service, Inc.

Antonio Ayestaran Custom Catering

Aspen Street Architects, Inc. Auburn Oaks Care Center B & C Ace Home & Garden Center Canteen Vending

Cintas

Claydon Medical Group, Inc. **Colin Construction Company** Craig Johnson Plumbing DCI-D'ville Construction Inc.

Diamond Pacific

Edward Jones Financial Advisors of Nevada County

Emily's Catering & Cakes

Ernie's Van & Storage

Gold Miners Inn Golden Era Lounge **Grass Valley Courtyard Suites Grass Valley Provisions LLC** Harper Collins

Heather Thorpe, Edward Jones Investments Hendricks McFarlane Attorneys At Law Holbrooke & National Exchange Hotels Hutchinson Financial Group, Inc. Interim Healthcare Nevada County Kimmel Construction, Inc. Lake Wildwood Golf Course Lazy Dog Chocolateria Ljubica Petrasic DDS Inc. Mary Lake-Thompson, Ltd.

Meyers Investment Group of Baird

Montoliva Vineyard & Winery **Nevada County Mortgage New Dawn Treatment Centers**

Olympia Plaza

Optum

Ostrofe Financial Consultants Inc.

PG&E Corporation

Partners in Care

Penguin Random House LLC

Peterson Design Group

Pioneer Community Energy

Prime Cinemas Grass Valley, LLC

River Valley Community Bank

Sierra Starr Vineyard & Winery

South Fork Vodka

South Yuba Club

Staines Financial, LLC

State Farm Insurance, Mike Bratton

Streamline Construction Healthcare Specialists

Stucki Jewelers

Sugar Pine Studios

Synergy Health Partners

Team Rellstab

The Union

Three Lilies Photography

Tri Counties Bank

US Foods

WM

Clubs and Organizations

California Academy of Family Physicians Foundation

County of Nevada

Del E.Webb Foundation

First 5 Nevada County

Foothills Compassionate Care

Friends of the Nevada County Libraries

Grass Valley Foothill Lions Club

Grass Valley Police Department

Grass Valley Rifle, Rod & Gun Club Auxiliary

Injured Veterans Golf Tournament

Lake Wildwood Golf Community

Lake Wildwood Women's Club

NCCC Women's Group

Nevada City Police Department

Nevada County Association of REALTORS ® Foundation

Nevada County Probation

Nevada County Sheriff's Office
One Source - Empowering Caregivers
Peace Lutheran Church
Penn Valley Hi-Graders Lions
Rotary Club of Grass Valley
Sierra Health Foundation
Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital
SNMH Auxiliary
Sierra Pacific Foundation, Inc.
Soroptimist International Of Grass Valley
Soroptimist International Of The Sierra Foothills
United Auburn Indian Community

As of 3/31/25